
KERALA MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LTD
(A Government of Kerala Undertaking) 

 Thycaud P.O, Thiruvananthapuram - 14, Kerala. 
 Tel: 0471 - 2945600, 2337353, Fax: 0471 - 2945647 

 Email :ep.kmscl@kerala.gov.in 
 CIN: U24233KL200TSGC021616, PAN : AADCK4029M, GSTIN : 32AADCK4029M1ZK

  Running Contract Details

 Equipment Name  Inverted Phase contrast microscope

 Running Contract Valid Till  01-02-2026

 Tender Ref No  KMSCL/EP/T507(R)/1644/2023

 Tendered Quantity  10

 Supplier Name  M/s Radical Scientific Equipments Pvt Ltd

 GST No  06AACCR8985N1ZI

 Installation & Delivery Period  8 Week(s)

 Up-time / PM vist  95% & 4 Visits per year

 Warranty period  3 Years

  Supplier`s Details

 Address  Contact Details

 9th Milestone
Ambala-Jagadhri Road
Khudda Kalan Ambala Cantt-133104 (Haryana)

 Contact Person Mr. Vikram Singh Chauhan

 Phone

 Mobile No 89030997827

 Email tenders@radicalscientific.com

  Item-wise Price Details

#  Item Details  Unit Rate
 (Incl.all taxes & charges)

 Service Charges
 (Through KMSCL)

 Grand Total

1  Inverted Phase contrast microscope
 Model & Make : RTC-7 Code: NX/Radical Scientific Equipments
Pvt. Ltd.  

336300
Incl.GST :18%

23541 359841

336300 23541 359841

 Annual / Comprehensive Maintenance Charges (Exl.Tax)

 Rate  4th Year  5th Year  6th Year  7th Year  8th Year  9th Year  10th Year

 Inverted Phase contrast microscope

Labour  4,275.00  4,275.00  4,275.00  4,275.00  4,275.00  4,275.00  4,275.00

Comprehensi
ve

 8,550.00  8,550.00  8,550.00  8,550.00  8,550.00  8,550.00  8,550.00

 

Other terms & conditions

1. The supplier shall execute an agreement with the purchaser as per tender conditions (agreement format is given in the tender

EP division  Running Contract Notice Page 1/2



document).

2. The supplier shall submit performance security amounting to 5.00% of the value of the supply order.

3. The labour & comprehensive charges of equipment after the completion of warranty period is finalized by KMSCL as mentioned
above.

4. Since discount rate is not applicable for equipment under Running Contract of KMSCL, purchase/supply order can be issued directly
to supplier at the given rate with tax & other charges (exclusive of KMSCL service charges).

5. If purchase/supply order is issued directly to the supplier, KMSCL service charge need not be paid. But the copy of the said order
may be forwarded to KMSCL for information.

Technical Specification

 Equipment :Inverted Phase contrast microscope

1. LED illumination with more than 40,000 hours service life
2. The stage should be large enough to hold a Petri dish
3. Tube should be binocular
4. Phase contrast slider for condenser positions
5. 1 x bright field and 1 x light rings for phase 1 (PH 1)
6. Should be with auto intensity switching between bright field and phase contrast
7. Should have attachment for bright field and phase contrast
8. 10x/20mm eye pieces with rubber eye guards, HC Plan / antifungal coatings
9. 4-fold revolving nosepiece

a. HI PLAN 4x/0.10
b. HI PLAN 10X/0.22 PH I
c. HI PLAN 20 X/0.30 PH I
d. HI PLAN I 40 X/0.50 PH I

       10. Exchangeable condenser structure

        11. Condenser holder step less adjustable, including collector, aperture diaphragm and filter holder with a working distance of 80
mm and N.A 0.3                      which allows the use of large flasks without affecting the optical quality

        12. Should have coarse and fine focus on both sides, illumination on/off switch

         13. Dust cover for stand

Note:

1. If CDSCO (Central Drugs Standard Control Organization) certification is required for the import and marketing of the
equipment, then the same shall be submitted along with the technical bid

2. Warranty exclusions if any shall be discussed at the time of prebid meeting else the tender condition as per clause 6.31.20 shall
prevail

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

EP division  Running Contract Notice Page 2/2


